MLB-Z1001 Terminal User Guide 1 Rev 1.0
MLB-Z1001 Terminal
User Manual
MLiS 900 MHz RF Terminal
Model Number
 MLB-Z1001
MLB-Z1001 Terminal User Guide 2 Rev 1.0
Information provided by Schmidt & Co., (HK) Ltd, (herein known as ‘the company’), is believed to be

MLB-Z1001 Terminal User Guide 53 Rev 1.0
6 ORDER INFORMATION
MLiS Product
MLB-Z1001: MLiS 900MHZ ZigBee Terminal
Power Adaptor
MLA-PSP-100: Input: AC 100 ~ 240V Output: 9V/1.3A DC jack 5.5/2.1
MLA-PSP-101: US Adapter Plug
MLA-PSP-104: British Adapter Plug
MLA-PSP-103: European Adapter Plug
MLA-PSP-102: Australia Adapter Plug
MLA-CAB-001: DC jack power line 5.5/2.1
Cable
MLA-CAB-101: DB9 connector for RS232 (Female)
Antenna
MLA-ANT-004: 900MHZ RPSMA antenna 2.1dBi
MLB-Z1001 Terminal User Guide 54 Rev 1.0
Notes:
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------